### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900692998

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doing Things Media, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Doing Things Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Peachtree Street NE, #570
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90631256	BREEZY
Serial Number:	90603699	RAD DAD
Serial Number:	90776385	STAY COOL RAD DAD
Serial Number:	90497579	JAZZ CABBAGE
Serial Number:	90495812	HOLD THE LINE
Serial Number:	90478849	RAND'S
Registration Number:	6023401	ALL GAS NO BRAKES
Registration Number:	6171220	NO CHASER
Registration Number:	6212462	NO CHASER
Registration Number:	6026448	DRUNK PEOPLE DOING THINGS
Registration Number:	6026449	ANIMALS DOING THINGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 977 4400

Email: ljewett@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio of Nixon Peabody LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007782 FRAME: 0170

900713721

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio		
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Baio/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Name change docur			

source=Name change document#page1.tif source=Name change document#page2.tif source=Name change document#page3.tif source=Name change document#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007782 FRAME: 0171

Control Number: 18086420

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### DOING THINGS MEDIA, LLC

a Foreign Limited Liability Company

formed under the laws of the State of **Delaware** and authorized to transact business in Georgia on **07/16/2018**, has amended its application to transact business in this state by the filing of an amendment changing its name to

#### DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC

a Foreign Profit Corporation

and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said application.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/17/2021.



Bud Raddong ye

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007782 FRAME: 0172



Secretary of State

# OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Towar Atlanta, GA 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos georgia gov/corporations



# APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN ENTITY

	ty changes its name or its jurisdiction of organization. If any other information required in the original application changed, please use this form, attaching additional pages if necessary, to inform the Secretary of State of said nges. Complete (where applicable) and return this form with a check or money order payable to "Secretary of te" in the amount of \$30.00 (\$20.00 filling fee plus \$10 paper filling service charge).				
1.	Entity Name: DOING THINGS MEDIA, LLC				
2.	Entity Control Number: <u>18086420</u>				
3.	Entity Type (check one only):				
	☐ Corporation (choose one type) ○ Profit ○ Nonprofit ○ Professional ○ Benefit (Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  ☑ Limited Liability Company (LLC) ☐ Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership (LP/LLLP)				
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)				
4,	State/Country of Home Jurisdiction: Delaware				
5.	Date of Authorization in Georgia: 7/16/2018				
8.	New Entity Type (if applicable):				
	☑ Corporation (choose one type) ⑤ Profit ○ Nonprofit ○ Professional ○ Benefit				
**	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  ☐ Limited Liability Company  ☐ Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership  ☐ Limited Liability Partnership				
	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company  Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership  Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC				
8.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):				
8.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company  Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership  Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):				
8. 9.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):  Effective Date: (Choose one) Upon filing Delayed effective date and/or time:  (A Geograph affective sale must be within 90 days of the 18ing date.)				
8.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable):  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):  Effective Date: (Choose one) Upon filing Delayed effective date and/or time:  (A Georged affective sate must be within 90 days of the Sking date.)  11/22  Signature  Date				
8. 9.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):  Effective Date: (Choose one) Upon filing Delayed effective date and/or time:  (A desayed effective sate must be within 90 days of the Sking date.)  11/22				
8. 9.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable):  DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):  Effective Date: (Choose one) Upon filing Delayed effective date and/or time:  (A desayed affective sate must be within 90 days of the filing date.)  11/22  Signature  Date				
8. 9.	(Corporation must provide certificate of existence from home state with new name, if applicable.)  □ Limited Liability Company □ Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Limited Partnership □ Limited Liability Partnership  New Name of Entity (if applicable): DOING THINGS MEDIA INC  New Home Jurisdiction (if applicable):  Effective Date: (Choose one) ☑ Upon filing □ Delayed affective date and/or time:				

\* Enter individual'e legal name, i.e. tiest and last name without use of initials or nicknames. Middle names or initials may be included.

FORM CD 518



#### OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION 12/15/2021 3:09 PM

#### APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR FOREIGN PROFIT OR NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Р	<u>IMPORTANT</u> : Please provide rimary Email Address: <u>daniel@tmgla.com</u>	the entity's primary ema	iil address wi	nen completing this for	n. 		
	NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM						
1.	DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC. Name of Corporation			Name Reser	vation Numbe	er (Optional)	
	Date business commenced (or proposed to commenc (NOTE: (1) Profit Corporations: If the date provided here is mand cannot be waived by Secretary of State. (2) Nonprofit Co	ore than 30 days prior to the effect	ive date of this ap	oplication, a \$500 penalty must b	e paid. Penalty	is statutory	
2.	REID HAILEY						
	Name* of Filing Person 730 Peachtree Street NE, #570 Address		Atlanta City	GA State		30308 Zip Code	
	daniel@tmgla.com Filer's Email Address		——————————————————————————————————————	310-975-9650 Telephone Number		Zip Code	
3.	730 Peachtree Street NE, #570		Atlanta	GA		30308	
Э.	Principal Office Mailing Address (may be P.O. Box)		City	State		Zip Code	
4.	Paracorp Incorporated			paracorp@mypara	acorp.co	n	
	Name* of Registered Agent in Georgia				egistered Agent's Email Address		
	279 W. Crogan St.	C L	4-1-1- 6				
	Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (post of Lawrenceville	nce box or mail drop not accep Gwinnett	table for registe	•	30046		
	City	County		GA State	30040	Zip Code	
5.	DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC						
	Corporation's Name in State or Country of Incorpora	tion (Must match name on certification	ate of existence)				
	Check ONE: PROFIT NONPROFIT	Jurisdiction (Home State DELAWARE	or Country):	Date of Incorpora 06/21/2018	ation in Home	Jurisdiction:	
6.	REID HAILEY 730 P	eachtree Street NE,	#570	Atlanta	GA	30308	
	Name* of Officer / CEO Address			City	State	Zip Code	
		eachtree Street NE,	#570	Atlanta	GA State	30308	
	Name* of Officer / CFO Address REID HAILEY 730 Po	eachtree Street NE,	#570	<sup>City</sup> Atlanta	State GA	Zip Code 30308	
	Name* of Officer / Secretary Address	eachitee Street NE,	#370	City	State	Zip Code	
7.	Effective Date: (Choose one) Upon filing	Delayed effective date and/o (A delayed effective date must be	r time: e within 90 days o	f the filing date.)			
8.	NOTICE: Mail the following items to the Secretary of S	State at the above address.					
_	<ul> <li>(1) This application;</li> <li>(2) An ORIGINAL certificate of existence or good standing, not more than 90 days old, certified by the home state or country. (Certificate from home state may not be more than 90 days old; copy of articles of incorporation from home state should NOT be submitted.); and</li> <li>(3) Filing fee of \$235.00 (\$225 filing fee + \$10 paper filing service charge) payable to "Secretary of State." Filing fees are non-refundable.</li> <li>(4) If applicable, a copy of the resolution of the board of directors, certified by corporation's secretary, adopting a fictitious or trade name.</li> </ul>						
	Signature of Authorized Person		Dat	_			
	REID HAILEY Print Name*		Titl	<del>FFICER</del> e	<del></del>		

**TRADEMARK** 

1 CD 236

REEL: 007782 FRAME: 0174

<sup>\*</sup> Enter individual's legal name, i.e. first and last name without use of initials or nicknames. Middle names or initials may be included.

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

6943067 8300

SR# 20213924809

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGRE DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

Authentication: 204816026

Date: 11-30-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007782 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 05/08/2022**